CHECKLIST for ADMINISTRATIVE INJECTION APPLICATIONS

Operator: POLE STAK SWD LAD. CO. Well: CHRISTACAN NO.3
Contact: Royce Crowell Title: MANACING PARINER Phone: 505 394-250.
DATE IN 8 23.95 RELEASE DATE 9 6 95 DATE OUT 9 13 95
Proposed Injection Application is for:WATERFLOODExpansion Initial
Original Order: R Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance
Original Order: R Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance SENSITIVE AREAS SALT WATER DISPOSAL
WIPP Capitan Reef Commercial Operation
Data is complete for proposed well(s)? (46) Additional Data
AREA of REVIEW WELLS
Total # of AOR
Tabulation Complete Schematics of P & A's
Cement Tops Adequate No AOR Repair Required
INJECTION INFORMATION
Injection Formation(s) SAN ANDRES
Source of Water AREA PRODUCTION Compatible 46
PROOF OF NOTICE
Copy of Legal Notice Information Printed Correctly
Correct Operators Copies of Certified Mail Receipts
Objection Received Set to Hearing Date
NOTES:
APPLICATION QUALIFIES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 156 SCOMMUNICATION WITH CONTACT PERSON:
1st Contact:TelephonedLetter Date Nature of Discussion
2nd Contact: Telephoned Letter Date Nature of Discussion
3rd Contact:TelephonedLetter Date Nature of Discussion





甲烷化剂

GOLD STAR SWD LTD. CO

(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Request for Administrative Approval For Salt Water Disposal Well Located in the Northwest quarter of The Northeast quarter of Sec. 28, T-22-S, R-37-E of Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are various documents to support our request for your Administrative Approval for a salt water disposal well to be located 330' FNL and 2310' FEL of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. We are submitting your form C-108 and the data requested by this form.

The data requested by C-108 item III is supplied Well Data Sheets. The proposed SWD well is presently a shut-in producing well. The well was originally drilled by Repollo Oil Company on March 8, 1938. In May 1957, the well was deepened to 6796' and a 5" OD liner was set from 2992' to 6796' and cemented used 450 sacks of cement. It was perforated from 6443' to 6549' to produce the Drinkard formation. In 1973 additional perforations from 6150' to 6280' were added in the Drinkard formation. Later, a CIBP was set at 6110' and perforations were added from 5678' to 6002'. Following stimulation and testing, no commercial production was obtained. A CIBP was set at 4300' and the San Andres was perforated from 3905' to 4140'. After acidizing, the San Andres only produced water. It is now proposed to drill out the CIBP at 4300' and clean out to 6002' and test the well for injection capacity. It is then proposed to run a Baker model AD-1 plastic coated tension packer on 2 3/8" OD EUE 8R plastic coated tubing and set the packer in the 5" OD liner at approximately 3850'. annular space between the tubing and casing will be filled with chemically treated fluid from the packer to the surface. The well will then be equipped with surface equipment and be placed on disposal status.



(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

C-108 item V requested a map identifying all wells, leases and operators within two miles of the disposal well. A circle one-half mile in radius has been drawn to identify the Area of Review for the disposal well.

C-108 item VI requested data on all wells within the Area of Review which penetrated the zone of injection. A total of four (4) wells penetrated the San Andres in the Area of Review. A Well Data Sheet has been prepared for each of these wells. It appears that fourteen (14) wells were drilled into the Queen but never penetrated into the San Andres. Well Data Sheets were not prepared for these wells.

C-108 item VII requested several items of information. The beginning daily rate of injection will be approximately 1000 BWPD. As additional trucking customers are obtained, the anticipated maximum daily rate may be 3,000 BWPD. The system will be designed as a closed system. The beginning injection pressure is expected to be a vacuum and maximum injection pressure is expected to be 750 psi. The sources of water to be injected will include water from the Queen, Grayburg, San Andres, Paddock, Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations. Water analyses from the Grayburg, San Andres, Paddock, Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations have not been enclosed. These same formation waters are being mixed in disposal wells throughout southeast Lea County and no undue problems have been encountered. Some calcium carbonate scale may be formed but it would be readily removed by HCL acid. Analysis from the Christmas #3 well is attached.

C-108 item VIII requests several geological data. The San Andres formation is a rather thick, predominately lime formation with some sandy dolomite stringers in the upper 350 feet. Overall the formation is approximately 1200 feet thick extending from approximately 3900 feet to its base at approximately 5100 feet. The San Andres is oil and gas productive to the North and West with no well being less than one mile away.

This well was tested through perforation from 3905' to 4140' and it only produced water. The San Andres is a strong water drive formation. It is our plan to inject below a depth of 3905', therefore, we will be injecting into a zone which is already all water. The only known fresh water zones overlaying this area occur between the surface and 150 feet. Fresh water is very spotty and not very prolific in this area.



(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

 $C\!-\!108$ item IX requests information concerning stimulation. The only stimulation needed would be approximately 1,000 gallons of acid to clean up possible wellbore damage.

For C-108 item X electric logs and well completion reports were submitted when the well was originally drilled.

For C-108 item XI two chemical analyses for fresh water is enclosed. The analysis titled Texaco (Able Place) is from a fresh water well located in Unit P, Sec. 21, T-22-S, R-37-E. The analysis titled Terry Estate is from a fresh water well located in Unit D, Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-37-E.

I, Royce Crowell, Managing Member of Gold Star SWD Ltd. Cocertify that I have examined extensive available geological and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone, which is between 3905' and 6002' and any underground source of drinking water which would be between 100' and 500' from the surface.

C-108 item XIV - Proof of Notice. The surface owner for the disposal well location is the Millard Deck Estate. The oil and gas leasehold operators within the Area of Review includes Chevron U.S.A., P.O. Box 1150, Midland, Texas 79702, Anadarko Petroleum Corporation, P.O. Box 2497, Midland, Texas 79702 and Arch Petroleum, Inc., 10 Desta Drive, Suite 420 E, Midland, Texas 79705. These have all been notified of our application, as evidenced by the Certified Mailing receipts. A copy of the legal advertisement in the Hobbs News-Sun is enclosed for your information. This legal advertisement was published in the 8.96.95 edition.

If there is any additional information that you need, please contact us and we will be happy to supply any information that is available.

Sincerely,

Royce Crowell
Managing Member

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

FURM C-108 Revised 7-1-81

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I.	Purpose: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage Application qualifies for administrative approval? yes no
11.	Operator: Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co.
	Address: P.O. Box 1480, Eunice, New Mexico 88231
	Contact party: Royce Crowell, Managing Hember Phone: 505-394-2504
III.	Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.
IV.	Is this an expansion of an existing project? yes no If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project

- V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.
- VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.
 - VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:
 - 1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
 - 2. Whether the system is open or closed;
 - 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
 - 4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and
 - 5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).
- *VIII. Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.
 - IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
- * X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)
- XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.
 - XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground source of drinking water.
- XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.
- XIV. Certification

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: Royce Crowell	Title	Managing Member
Signature: Layer Com	well Date:	August 15, 1995

* If the information reduired under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance of the earlier submittal.

III. WELL DATA

- A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:
 - Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the section.
 - (2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.
 - (3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
 - (4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

- B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.
 - (1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
 - (2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
 - (3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.
 - (4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.
 - (5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement must include:

- (1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;
- (2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;
- (3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
- (4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. D. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15 days.
 - NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application was mailed to them.

SD. 341213 MC019811 SHONES #199	rom O s a seed Pets	IGastin (Diwin) (200-, ■ Gette	T comments to the transport	
1.3. 1344-141-11 361-47-0-3	(1941 D 1 1900) Peti (1941 Final Mindral (1941 Final 1974 1974 (1941 Final 1974	Sethy Still have form to provide the college stateber & Be was en	1	Gold Star SWD LTD. Co.
Charge and A & Spirite 7 on	1 (Dani) WE. Yar bar ough	R 10 A 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Mobil Dual Khawanay	Application For SWD Well Christmas No. 3
1 to 0 to	osses of the Energy Property Pro	Canada Maria	Green S. Sing Contract	NW-NE Sec. 28, T22S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico
Cleyron Tr 24	y designed a front to	Persone A & Brunsen Dies Ener. Essen Bies Ener	BURNE MERCE 74	御 ** 17 14 (A) ままた ** 2 ***・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
WANT TO THE TO SENTE	HA OSSTON HAR AND STREET	(Pro) (Pro) .	. (Skelle) Blastner (MO)	A to de
Ly Mattern, II.	Lowe Einrach	Tin Cree, joe	colde same (week) was a same (week)	inday (m)
The Charge of the Training of the Charge of	1914 and Carry Constitution (Carry Constitution Carry Constitution Carry Constitution Carry Carr	Mes mit Careen Pareine Phenime sile.	L Dowis etails	Manual Ma
Chevron Baren View Television Baren Novel Constant Lass of the Establishing Deck Estates ISE	1 2 2 2	Top of Gulf (fre)	THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Tenta マス・マグラ マス・ス・ス・ス・ス・スト (Suppleated)
1234 B / 1407 TOND T	Otto Person of Section		Ameroda Hedine C:	The state of the s
1994 (210 200)	F (12-12 C. M-1940 W	Bull - Sa Din Angelor no	America de la consecção de la	Commercial Commercial Commercial Country of
784.7 (Eshan) 147 34 934 145 Tr 7 9749	r. (Gulf Bellin Boyles	A Citary state	E W WILLIAM TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL	God Ruby Saya Chel (507) Con Ruby Saya Chel
E Themson Oper. The state of th	The state of the s	7.8 Morden le Secondo	1.5	Burner Sim Philips (rises) - Consult St. / Herracci.
19 19	Orose System 7 Provides Control of Cartes Contro	Andrea e il is	II. Send of the Send of the Land of the La	Sent Anco a result the first being the first b
	M 974 Charac St	10 di	4 100 3 and 3 per 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Proposed Change College Colleg
31 29 24 4 39 39 5103600 mg 2	Applies 10 tombers	Total Missing Winds	To I gange wall of the	Facultat (F. Irin) Fig. 1001 Herritan 25.53 egg 1001 H
1 1 1 25 1 4 1 5	Omid B. 914 "Merrin 0-914 a.3		Tr.13	Anador by Charles A.W Office of the Control of
		Alegarka Colombia Angelia	PENROSE SU UNIT BOYER	Tr. 117 Sieite Auser fromti (Self) James V. Come H. Come St. 17 S. A. G. Dones St. Fra. Poc. Come B. J. M. Lender J. Come B. Come B. J. M. Lender J. Come B. J. Come B. J. M. Lender J. Come B. J. M. Lender J. Come B. J. M. Lender J. Come B. J. Come B. J. Lender J. Lende
71 50 st 21	Ti ban Die 1931. Paris Oriot Orio (Humble) 1887 9 1 29 tu 25 m m (1887) prome 1 16, maire 57, m m			
Poweron Oper: he start 57 to	Arederke	TO SE OS A LEADER	Reported to ten 4	Search Carolinas Pedricks Cherry 81 Hendrik
Store 15	State 11.39 '8 assets	7 W.Christmos Illeding 1 10 2 17:23 1 10 210 At. Deck Est. (3)	State (1 30 6 150m Arton	May Colle Seein Se Seein Se Seein Se
er. (Essen) els 17/A 2934 els 17/A 24/2 Dewison Oper. 17/1 0 3662	0.1130 1107.650	inaderka M. Anaderka B 914 0 #3 Tr. 35	(Esson) (Esson) (Esson) (Anadarho, TIA) (Anadarho, TIA)	Annehus to a 12 for the part of the part o
Caren Ca Caren Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca ca Ca ca Ca ca Ca ca Ca ca Ca ca ca c ca c ca ca c ca c c c	Tel Trans	1652 Andre To	Anadorse, T/A Anadorse, Tunk	(\$101) (\$100 man \$2 Annu \$2 Annu
_ //2	Tr 6,7	77 occ 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Anadarka	of (Millard Deck) of House HAP Eden Sphiride Senail
Ching Change From 15	المراجع المراجعين المراجعين	1	resso 17:37 10:100	To a South 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. 1/1/10 of 11/10 of	Berthe King	M. Perit Ed (13) R.O. Sima, el al	RO Sims, et al e P3	The Blanche E Boyd, Mil 1040 States (City Indiana I
Morolo (m)	Santo Tale The Age of the State The Age of the Age	grate tenace T/A / Texare Tr 9 / mane	Texoco 2MH & A	
redianOil Sun 18	Manual Sales	Te 9 il muet 19 mg pi 9-10 il cen 19 Sims Pin Ingel Esiss R.O. Sims, etal	Trucco punt 7 2603	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
6' 1 4" 1 (2	Da 47 700	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	E APUNI	Millore Deck (1972) Soreh B. Hughes ARCo ARCo ARCo ARCo ARCo
And Tr. 11 And Man Control of the Co	OXY (ISA (OPER) 45	THE STATE OF THE S	SE ASUNI (Sameri) 37 38 39 Represent Sims (Sameri) R D Sims etal RO Sims, etal	Performence Americal Manual Parish Pa
Richards Tr II		TEVACO	FINESO AZ TEKOCO	United City Street Cook W. Sime, Scholass Cook W. Sime Scholass Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Co
Jaglien Breifign	17 (4 2 4 4) (4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	(OPER)	Four Pulledge Flot C Sharp Harrow Charafel 2244
	(ARCO EVA)	All Colones & Samedan	9.3 S.mo etai 0.0 Sims, etail Samedon 51 141	R D Sime erni (160 W Sindates Get W Sing S) Political Sing S Polit
1840 000 1 S.M.J.	C (J.W.Wiw;(5)	Tr. 13 # 7012452	Hirohes A Bei. 12	Curry Heapurces (Quantum Miller Soroh in the Maria 1 1 25 (West) (Wes
Sulsman C, J.W Wier, (5)	· Ir H Z	Print Marry 1 . C. L. L.	See / Every with the	# 0 5 me emi Francisco Melandra Meland
030336 D 7/3	LANOLIE	MATTIX"8-4"1 8:158	1 Someon for 1 Cling A-15 Conoco, etal	Conoco etal (179 1994)
Hughes Fam Margh		14.30.16.17	McDanase A 15 Company	(Conoco.efpi) Merelh

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Anadark OPEKATOR	o Petroleum (Corporation LEAS		ix Penrose Sand	Unit Tract 25
2	1650' FNL a	and 330' FEL	28	22 South	37 East
WELL NO.	FOOTAGE LOC	and 330' FEL	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE
<u>Schema</u>	itic_	,	<u>Tabula</u>	r Data	
	4.5 f	Surface Casi	ing	 -	
		TOC Surface		_' Cemented wit	
111		Intermediate	Casing		
4		Size 8 5/8*	Depth 1169	_' Cemented wit	h_250
	13" @ 23,	Hole size	* feet d	etermined by <u>C</u>	alculated
		Long string			
		Size7"	Depth 3350	Cemented wit	h_200 sx.
				etermined by Ca	
	11	Hole size_8			,
		Total depth_	4073 '	Elevation	3344 GL
		Open Hole:	· From 334	4' To 4073'	•
		Stimulation	Shot with N	itro from 3455'	to 3692'.
	8 5/8" @ 1	169'			
		in 6 hours. PB 8/37 from lead wool. After PB rep Recompleted 2/95 WI Rat	orted 24 BOP as WIW 2-12- te 103 B essure 1850	70. PD.	
		* TOC Calcu	lations base	d on 75% effici	ency.
}	7" @3344'				
}	}				
{	PB 3692'				••

Arch P	etroleum, Inc.		Manda		
OPERATOR		LEAS	E		
1	860' FSL	and 1830' FWI.	21	22 South	37 East
WELL NO.	FOOTAGE LO	CATION	SECTION	22 South TOWNSHIP	RANCE

Sche	matic		Tabular	r Data	
4 1	1 7	Surface Casi	ng		
				_' Cemented wit	
				etermined by Ci	rculated
			12 1/4"		
		Intermediate			
	8 5/8" @ 1	Size None "	Depth	_' Cemented wit	h_sx.
		Hole size	reet do	_ cemented wit	·····
j				*************************************	
		Long string			
				_ Cemented wit atermined by <u>Ci</u>	
		Hole size 7		stermined by C1	rculated
				' Elevation_3	348'GL
		Perforations	: From <u>6435</u>	' To 6568	
		Stimulation:	2,000 GA + 2 1/2# SPG	7,000 GGW with	1/2# to
		Intial poter	cial 67 BOPD	12 RWPD	
		popular popular	Gas TST		
		Drilling Cor	mpleted <u>2-24-</u>	<u>77</u> .	
	5 1/2" @ 67	700'·			

Total Depth 6700'

LEASE OPERATOR l Corporation A.L. Christmas
FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TO Gulf Oil Corporation TOWNSHIP RANGE 1780' FNL and 1980' FNL 28 22 South 37 East 1 Tabular Data Schematic Surface Casing Size 8 5/8" . " Depth 1160 ' Cemented with 500 TOC Surface feet determined by Circulated Hole size 12 1/2" Intermediate Casing 8 5/8"@1160 Size None "Depth Cemented with: TOC_____ feet determined by_____ Hole size Long string Size 5 1/2" Depth 6699 Cemented with 1925TOC Surface feet determined by Circulated Hole size___7 5/8" Total depth 6700' Elevation 3350'GL Production Interval: From * 'To Plugging Operations: Surface casing pulled: Size Amount 0 Top of stub Long String Casing pulled: Size " Amount O Top of stub Cement plugs: sx From 5075 **To** 5175 1. Amount 10 2. Amount 10 From 3872 To 3972 SX From 3366 3. Amount 10 SX To 3466 4. Amount 20 From 2346 8 X To 2546 From __1100 5. Amount 20 sx To 1300 6. Amount 60 From Surface S X To Bridge plug Set: Type ** Depth Fluid in Hole P & A Mud Drinkard 6458' - 6575' Tubb 6108' - 6265' Blinebry '5489' - 5907' Paddock 5123' - 5309' 5 1/2"@6699' CIBP @ 6390' with 35' Cement CIBP @ 6050' with 35' Cement Total Depth 6700' CIBP @ 5467' with 35' Cement

Drilling Completed 2-15-77.

		LEASE		
Chevro	n U.S.A., Inc. FOOTAGE LOCAT	Manda "B" Tr	TOWNSHIP	RANGE
1	430' FNL and 19	980' FWL 28	22 South	37 East
<u>Sc</u>	hematic	Tabular	Data	
5/8"@1165		2. Amount 30 3. Amount 19 4. Amount 5. Amount 6. Amount 5 Set: 5 Fluid in Hole P &	feet determined by the state of	ented with

Total Depth 6700' Drilling Completed 5-21-76.

DISPOSAL WELL DATA SHEET

G	old St	ar SWD Ltd. Co.	Christmas SECTION		
WEL1		330'FNL and 231		TOWNSHIP	RANGE
		330 FNL and 231	. C FEL ZO	22 South	37 East
	Sche	matic	Tabi	ılar Data	
			Surface Casing		
1	11	1 1 1	Size 13"-40# "	Cemented with	1 <u>200</u> sx.
	}}		TOC Surface re		
ŀ			Hole size $15 \frac{1}{2}$ Cs	g. set at <u>26</u>	0'
l			Intermediate Casing		
			Size $\frac{8 \ 5/8"-28}{}$ "		
'\(\)			10C 94' Fe		
			Hole size 10" Cs	sg. set at	1167'
			Long string		
			Size 7"-24#		
			10C 1330' re		
'	7		Note size 8 1/4" C	-	
		1	Total depth 6797'	<u>Elev</u> at	ion_3343'
			Injection interval		
1	11	11	3905' feet to (perforated or open-hole		
		المسلة	* Cement fill bas Liner	ed on 75% eff	iciency
				Cemented with	h 450 s xs
					edby <u>Circulat</u>
			Hole size <u>6 1/4</u> "		
		İ	Total depth <u>6797</u> '	Elevation	3343'
			* Cement fill bas	od on 75% fil	l officieny
			Gement IIII basi	ed 011 75% 111	r erricieny
1		,			
Tub	ing size	2 3/8"OD EUE 8R	lined with Plastic Coat		set in a
B			on packer at	·	feet
(or		and and model) e any other casing-ti	ubing seal).		
Oth	er Dato				
1.	Name of	the injection forma	tion <u>San Andres</u>		
2.	Name of	field or Pool (if a	pplicable) Not Applicat	le	
3.	Is this	s a new well drilled	for injection? 🖊 Yes 🙍	X No	
	If no,	for what purpose was	the well originally drilled?	Well origina	ally drilled t
			to 6797' to produce th		
4.	Has the	e well ever been p <mark>er</mark> f ve plugging detail (s	orated in any other zone(a)? acks of cement or bridge plug	List all such pe (a) used) 6150	rforeted intervals '-6280' and
			rd) CIBP @ 6110' w/35'		
			cement: 3905'-4140' (Sa		
	CIBE				zonee (nonla) in
5.	Plus M	he depth to and name	of any overlying and/or under	lying oil or gos	6070':
5.	Give to	rea. <u>Langlie Mat</u> i	of any overlying and/or under tix Queen 3390'-3660': Drinkard 6362' - 6700'	Blinebry 543(6070';

Lab Test No: 6751

Goldster

Sample Date: 8/10/95

Lab Date In: 8/14/95

Lab Date Out: 8/21/95

Water Analysis

Listed below please find water analysis report from: SanAndrens Christmas

#3

Specific Gravity:

1.017

Total Dissolved Solids:

23911

: Hq

6.86

Conductivity (uohms):

Ionic Strength:

0.450

ECZEPP		#########		
Cation	S ;		<u>ms/l</u>	
	Calcium	(Ca++):	640	
	Magnesium	(Mg++):	535	
	Sodium	(Na+):	7415	
	Iron	(Fc++):	18.20	
۵	.Dissolved Iron	(Fe++):		
	Barium	(Ba++):	2.10	
	Strontium	(Sr):		
	Manganese	(Mn++):	0.33	
	Resistivity:			
Anions	:			•
	Bicarbonate	(HCO3-):	2062	
	Carbonate	(CO3):	0	
	Hydroxide	(OH-):	0	
	Sulfate	(SO4):	1260	
	Chloride	(Cl-):	12000	

Gases: ppm

Carbon Dioxide Oxygen

(CO2):

(O2):

Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S):

2461861646198445744365365944466661288661118661636616265575555555555555555555555 Scale Index (positive value indicates scale tendency) a blank indicates some tests were not run

Temperature		CaCO3 SI	CaSO4 SI
86F	30.0C	, 0,55	-33.71
104F	40.0C	0.79	-33.71
122F	50.0C	1.04	-33.71
140F	60.0C	1.32	-33.23
168F	70.0C	1.64	-32.09
176F	80.0C	1.98	-30.10

Comments:

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact us.

Tola Paul Gonzale

Sincerely,

∞: John Offutt Joe Hay

Laboratory Technician

Lab Test No: 6750

Goldstar

Sample Date: 8/10/95

Lab Date In: 8/14/95

Water Analysis

Lab Date Out: 8/21/95

Sec. 34

Listed below please find water analysis report from: FW Terry Estate

Specific Gravity:

1.001

Total Dissolved Solids:

1416

pH:

7.40

Conductivity (uohms):

Ionic Strength:

0.029

Cation	======================================		mg/l	
	Calcium	(Ca++);	88	
	Magnesium	(Mg++):	68	
	Sodium	(Na+):	258	
	Iron	(Fe++):	4.50	
	Dissolved Iron	(Fe++):		
	Barium	(Ba++):	3.60	
	Strontium	(Sr):		
	Manganese	(Mn++):	0.00	
	Resistivity:			
Anions				
	Bicarbonate	(HCO3-):	415	
	Carbonate	(CO3):	0	
	Hydroxide	(OH-):	0	
	Sulfate	(SO4):	287	
	Chloride	(Cl-):	300	

Gases:

ppm

Carbon Dioxide (CO2):

(O2):

Oxygen Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S):

Scale Index (positive value indicates scale tendency) a blank indicates some tests were not run

Temperature		CaCO3 SI	CaSO4 SI
86F	30.0C	· 0.49	-20.28
104F	40.0C	0.78	-20.28
122F	50.0C	0.92	-20.28
140F	60,0C	1.08	-20.13
168F	70.0C	1.25	-19.16
176F	80.0C	1 43	-17 98

Taul Gorgalie

Comments:

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact us.

Sincerely,

cc: John Offutt Joe Hay

Laboratory Technician

Lab Test No: 6749

Goldstar

Sample Date: 8/7/95

Lab Date In: 8/11/95

Lab Date Out: 8/21/95

Water Analysis

Listed below please find water analysis report from: Texaco FW Able

Sec. 21

Specific Gravity:

1.001

Total Dissolved Solids:

1342

pH:

7.56

Conductivity (uohms):

Ionic Strength:

0.028

Cations:	B 本意名 オスコーミュビ	mg/	
Calcium	(Ca++):	72	
Magnesium	(Mg++):	63	
Sodium	(Na+):	281	
Iron	(Fe++);	4.90	
Dissolved Iron	(Fe++);		
Barium	(Ba++):	4.20	
Strontium	(Sr):		
Manganese	(Mn++);	0.00	
Resistivity:			
Anions:			• ,
Bicarbonate	(HCO3-):	305	·
Carbonate	(CO3):	0	
Hydroxide	(OH-):	0	
Sulfate	(SO4):	201	
Chloride	(Cl-):	420	
2484. G3464.	E22222222		204324444444444444444444444444444444444

ppm

Carbon Dioxide Oxygen

(CO2): (O2):

Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S):

Scale Index (positive value indicates scale tendency) a blank indicates some tests were not run

Temperature		CaCO3 SI	CaSO4 SI
86F	30.0C	· 0.43	-21.57
104F	40.0C	0.72	-21.57
122F	50.0C	0.86	-21.57
140F	60.0C	1.02	-21.41
168F	70.0C	1.19	-20.44
176F	80,0C	1.37	-19.26

Comments:

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Faul Cronyale

Joe Hay

cc: John Offutt



(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

August 18, 1995

Millard Deck Estate % Nations Bank P.O. Box 1479 Fort Worth, Texas 76101

Attn: Mr. Ron Rowden

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a complete copy of our application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for Administrative Approval of our proposed produced water disposal well. We propose to convert a shut-in producing well for Salt Water Disposal located 330' FNL and 2310' FEL of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be designated as the Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co. Christmas No.3. It will be completed to dispose of produced water into the San Andres formation, through perforations from 3905' to 6002'.

As the surface owner where a salt water disposal is to be located, you are being notified of our application in compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations.

Sincerely,

Royce Crowell Managing Member

of & Enouvel



(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

August 18, 1995

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. P.O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a complete copy of our application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for Administrative Approval of our proposed produced water disposal well. We propose to convert a shut-in producing well for Salt Water Disposal located 330' FNL and 2310' FEL of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be designated as the Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co. Christmas No.3. It will be completed to dispose of produced water into the San Andres formation, through perforations from 3905' to 6002'.

As an offset oil and gas leaseholder, you are being notified of our application in compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations.

Sincerely,

Koyce Crowel.

Managing Member



(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

August 18, 1995

Anadarko Petroleum, Corporation P.O. Box 2497 Midland, Texas 79702

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a complete copy of our application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for Administrative Approval of our proposed produced water disposal well. We propose to convert a shut-in producing well for Salt Water Disposal located 330' FNL and 2310' FEL of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be designated as the Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co. Christmas No. 3. It will be completed to dispose of produced water into the San Andres formation, through perforations from 3905' to 6002'.

As an offset oil and gas leaseholder, you are being notified of our application in compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations.

Sincerely,

Royce Crowell
Managing Member



(505) 394-2504 FAX (505) 394-2560 801 MAIN P.O. BOX 1480 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231

August 18, 1995

Arch Petroleum, Inc. 10 Desta Drive, Suite 420 E Midland, Texas 79705

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a complete copy of our application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for Administrative Approval of our proposed produced water disposal well. We propose to convert a shut-in producing well for Salt Water Disposal located 330' FNL and 2310' FEL of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be designated as the Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co. Christmas No. 3. It will be completed to dispose of produced water into the San Andres formation, through perforations from 3905' to 6002'.

As an offset oil and gas leaseholder, you are being notified of our application in compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations.

Sincerely,

Royce Crowell Managing Member

loge Enowell

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of New Mexico, County of Lea.

I, Kathi Bearden

General Manager

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a daily newspaper published at Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly swear that the clipping attached hereto was published once a week in the regular and entire issue of said paper, and not a supplement thereof for a period.

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish legal notices or advertisements within the meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 1937, and payment of fees for said publication has been made.

LEGAL

LEGAL NOTICE August 18,1995

Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co., whose address is P.O. Box 1480, Eunice, N.M. 88231, whose telephone number is 505-394-2504 or 505-393-0371 and whose contact person is Royce Crowell, Sr., hereby advertises that Gold Star SWD Ltd. Co. has filed with the New Mexico Oil Converation Division an application for Administrative Approval for our proposed Sait Water Disposal well, which will be the Christmas No. 3 well located in the NW/ 4-NE/4 of Section 28, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is proposed that produced water from surrounding oil and gas leases will be injected into the San Andres formation at a depth tobe between 3905 feet and 6002 feet from the surface, with expected maxinum injection rate not to exceed 3,000 BPD of water and maximum expected injection pressure to be 750 psi.

west-LEGAL -

Any interested party must file objections or requests for a hearing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division within 15 days of this date the N.M.O.C.D. address is P.O. Box 208 Santa Fe, NM 87501 and their phone number is 505-827-7132.

22194



GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ÉNERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

· M 8 52

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

8/25/95

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX Gentlemen: I have examined the application for the: and my recommendations are as follows:

/ed

Jerry Sexton

Supervisor, District 1